OVE Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik
Eschenbachgasse 9, 1010 Wien, Österreich
ZVR: 327279890 | DVR: 1055887 | www.ove.at
OVE Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung
Kahlenberger Str. 2A, 1190 Wien, Österreich
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Zertifizierungsstelle registriert under ID # 11.  Prüfung der Gültigkeit von ENEC Zertifikaten unter www.enec.com
OVE Prüfwesen & Zertifizierung

523111 Guangdong Province
China
* Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
See pages 7-12/12
* Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 36992 ECS
* Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-1:2015-11-01
ÖVE-LI/EN 60598-2-1:1989
* Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60598-1:2015
EN 60598-2-1:1989
* Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
1278-100 Rev. 09 dated 2015 09 02
Items modified are marked with an asterisk (*)
* Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
LED-Modules found within limits of risk group 0
(exempt group).
Licence No. 1278-100 Rev. 10
Wien, 2017 03 13
Page 3 of 12
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
AC 220-240 V    50/60 Hz
* Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
See pages 7-12/12
 Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
LED modules
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP 20
 Netzanschluß
Supply connection
Screw terminals
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl. II
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Wall or ceiling mounting luminaires made of metal
with LED module and LED control gear.
Cover made of glass or plastic.
 Zusatzinformation
Additional information
--
Licence No. 1278-100 Rev. 10
Wien, 2017 03 13
Page 4 of 12
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Bauteil Code Hersteller Typenbezeichnung Konformitätszeichen
 Component Code Manufacturer Type Reference Mark(s) of conformity
* LED module B Eglo Leuchten 2835-D80-27-5W-3000K
3535-D20.5-1-2.4W-4000K
3535-D20.5-1-1.1W-4000K
3528-L525-63-7.875W-4100K
2835-L725-90-16.47W-3000K
TÜV Süd
*  B Eglo Leuchten 5730-D40-14-6W-3000K TÜV Süd
*  B Eglo Leuchten 5730-D40-12-6W-3000K TÜV Süd
*  B Eglo Leuchten 3014-L140_26-2.2W-3000K
3014-L220-39-3.3W-3000K